Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
1
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
PowerSafe
Derived from MIL-DTL-38999 Series III  &  EN3645
VG96944 Qualified

N
(for normal) A B C D
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - VG96944 DESIGNATIONS
: RoHS compliant
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
23
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
13-V4 Size 13 – 4 contacts
15-V4 Size 15 – 4 contacts
17-V6 Size 17 – 6 contacts
21-V4 Size 21 - 4 contacts
23-V4 Size 23 - 4 contacts
25-V6 Size 25 – 6 contacts
Please note that VG inserts have a Comparative Tracking Index (CTI)
between 175 & 400V (Material Group IIIa) and can withstand a temperature
up to 150°C.
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - TV35 BACKSHELLS
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Series Backshell style Backshell size Cabling chamber
length Rear side diameter Material and platings Deviation
TV 35 11 10 11 014 -
1. Backshell style
35 Aluminum straight band backshell accepting heatshrink
moulded piece
B35 Marine bronze straight band backshell accepting
heatshrink moulded piece
4. Rear side diameter
3. Cabling chamber length
Please refer to
Page 15
10
5. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
014
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
023 Nickel
076 Tin Zinc
033K Black zinc nickel
Blank Marine Bronze  -
2. Backshell size (same as connector size)
Please refer to Page 15
06 08 10 12 14 16 20 24 28 32 36
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - TV NSA DESIGNATIONS
13 15 17 21 23 25
1. 2. 3.
Series Backshell style Backshell size Material and platings
TV NSA 13 014
1. Backshell style
NSA Screened clamping braid backshell accepting heatshrink
moulded piece
2. Backshell size (same as connector size)
3. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
014
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
023 Nickel
033K Black zinc nickel
13 15 17 21 23 25
: RoHS compliant
6. Deviation
F479 Mandatory fo Tin Zinc plated backshells in addition to TZ
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
24
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
: RoHS compliant
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - PROTECTIVE CAPS
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
Cap type Cap style Wire type Series Material and
platings Cap size Deviation
B EC N TV W 15 -
1. Cap style
EC For Square flange receptacle
ER For Jam nut receptacle
F For Plug
2. Wire type
- Metal chain
N Nylon cord
R Jacketed stainless steel rope
RO Jacketed stainless steel rope with washer end (for plugs)
3. Series
TV For PowerSafe
4. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
TZ Tin Zinc  * see deviation F479 below
B Marine Bronze -
6. Deviation
F579 For Reduced flange Jam nut receptacle
F479 Mandatory fo Tin Zinc plated Caps in addition to TZ
5. Cap size (same as connector size)
13 15 17 21 23 25
1. 2. 3. 4.
Dummy receptacle Style Series Material and platings Shell size
SE 00 TVE W 13
2. Series
TVE For PowerSafe
1. Style
00 Square flange
4. Shell size
13 15 17 21 23 25
3. Material and platings
Shell material Shell finish
W
Aluminum
Olive drab cadmium
F Nickel
ZN Black zinc nickel
TZ Tin Zinc
B Marine bronze -
POWERSAFE / VG96944 - HOW TO ORDER - DUMMY RECEPTACLES
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
25
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
notes
Due to technical modifications, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
26
Amphenol Socapex │ POWERSAFE
notes
Founded in 1932, Amphenol is one of the largest manufacturers of interconnect products in the world. The
company designs, manufactures, and markets electrical, electronic, and fiber optic connectors, interconnect
systems, and coaxial and specialty cables.
Amphenol has a diversified presence as a leader in high growth areas of the interconnect industry and provides
solutions for customers in the automotive, broadband, industrial, information technology and data communications,
military and aerospace, mobile devices, and mobile networks markets.
More info on www.amphenol.com
Other Areas
AFRICA Amphenol AFRICA 30 Impala Rd - Sandton 2146 +27 82 410 5179
ARGENTINA Amphenol ARGENTINA Av. Callao 930 2do piso Oficina B "Plaza" C1023 - AAP Buenos Aires +54 11 4815 6886
AUSTRALIA Amphenol AUSTRALIA PTY 2 Fiveways Blvd., Keysborough - Melbourne - Victoria 3173 +61 3 8796 8888